
Kakinada Town - Tirupati Express (PT)/17250 - Exp - SCR 
NDD/Nidadavolu Junction to NLR/Nellore 
7h 53m - 382 km - 17 halts - Departs Daily 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 CCT Kakinada Town Junction 15:15 1 1 0 57 5 SCR
2 SLO Samalkot Junction 15:28 15:30 2m 3 1 12 84 17 SCR
3 APT Anaparti 15:49 15:50 1m 1 1 39 56 19 SCR
4 DWP Dwarapudi 15:54 15:55 1m 3 1 43 29 18 SCR
5 RJY Rajahmundry 16:36 16:40 4m 2 1 63 40 14 SCR
6 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 17:14 17:15 1m 2 1 85 91 12 SCR
7 TDD Tadepalligudem 17:28 17:30 2m 3 1 105 73 12 SCR
8 EE Eluru 18:09 18:10 1m 3 1 153 24 13 SCR
9 PRH Powerpet 18:14 18:15 1m 2 1 154 37 20 SCR
10 NZD Nuzvid 18:43 18:45 2m 0 1 171 35 28 SCR
11 BZA Vijayawada Junction 19:55 20:05 10m 5 1 212 38 19 SCR
12 PVD Peddavadlapudi 20:24 20:25 1m 0 1 224 83 20 SCR
13 TEL Tenali Junction 20:39 20:40 1m 3 1 244 73 11 SCR
14 NDO Nidubrolu 20:58 21:00 2m 0 1 266 65 9 SCR
15 BPP Bapatla 21:19 21:20 1m 2 1 286 48 10 SCR
16 CLX Chirala 21:39 21:40 1m 2 1 301 58 8 SCR
17 VTM Vetapalem 21:48 21:50 2m 1 1 309 94 5 SCR
18 CJM Chinnaganjam 21:58 22:00 2m 2 1 322 61 8 SCR
19 ANB Ammanabrolu 22:14 22:15 1m 2 1 336 64 16 SCR
20 OGL Ongole 22:29 22:30 1m 3 1 351 123 8 SCR
21 TNR Tanguturu 22:39 22:40 1m 0 1 369 64 10 SCR
22 SKM Singarayakonda 22:49 22:50 1m 2 1 379 99 25 SCR
23 KVZ Kavali 23:13 23:15 2m 2 1 417 27 21 SCR
24 NLR Nellore 01:08 01:10 2m 3 2 467 29 18 SCR
25 VDD Vendodu 03:09 03:10 1m 0 2 525 74 44 SCR
26 NDZ Nidigallu 03:17 03:18 1m 0 2 534 75 54 SCR
27 KHT Sri Kalahasti 03:44 03:45 1m 1 2 566 32 70 SCR
28 RU Renigunta Junction 04:28 04:30 2m 3 2 589 11 115 SCR
29 TPTY Tirupati 05:25 6 2 599 - 163 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 14 2024 (14:33)

Sep 14 2024 (14:33)

1

1


